We anticipate that we will retain any earnings to support operations and to finance the growth and development of
our business. Therefore, we do not expect to pay cash dividends in the foreseeable future. Any further determination

Edgar Filing: GRYPHON GOLD CORP - Form SB-2/A

65

to pay cash dividends will be at the discretion of our board of directors and will be dependent on the financial
condition, operating results, capital requirements and other factors that our board deems relevant. We have never
declared a dividend.

49

Edgar Filing: GRYPHON GOLD CORP - Form SB-2/A

66

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as at the dates indicated after giving effect to this
offering. The table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and notes thereto and
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis� contained elsewhere in this prospectus.
   The as-adjusted capitalization at September 30, 2005 reflects our sale of 13,461,538 units in this offering at an
offering price of Cdn$1.30 ($1.11) per unit (the midpoint of our estimated range) and after deducting underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Actual Actual As Adjusted(1)(2)

As at As at As at
March 31, 2005 September 30, 2005 September 30, 2005

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Cash $ 3,065,436 $ 4,423,362 $17,023,362

Stockholders� Equity
Common Stock,
$0.001 par value,
150,000,000 shares
authorized(3) $   21,692 $   27,722 $   41,184

(21,691,962  shares) (27,722,370  shares) (41,183,908 shares)
Preferred Stock,
$.001 par value,
15,000,000 shares
authorized, none issued
and outstanding actual � �
Additional paid in capital 7,152,268 11,005,715 23,592,253
Accumulated deficit (3,641,345) (5,272,533) (5,272,533)

Total stockholders�
equity $ 3,532,615 $ 5,760,904 $18,360,904

(1) Assumes no exercise by the underwriters of their option to purchase up to 15% of the number of units sold in the
offering to cover over-allotments, if any.

(2) We estimate offering expenses to be approximately Cdn$1,400,000 ($1,200,000).

(3) Effective August 11, 2005, we amended our articles of incorporation to increase our authorized capital to consist
of 165,000,000 shares, including 150,000,000 shares of common stock, $0.001 par value, and 15,000,000 shares of
preferred stock, $0.001 par value.

DILUTION
   Our net tangible book value was $5,760,904 or $0.21 per share of common stock as of September 30, 2005. Net
tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total
liabilities, divided by 27,722,370 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2005.

[…]

Edgar Filing: GRYPHON GOLD CORP - Form SB-2/A

67

immediately following our offering. Set forth below, we have provided information to new investors, assuming the
successful sale of the maximum number of units. In these calculations, we have counted one share per unit but have
not included any of the warrants included in the units or the exercise by the underwriters of their option to purchase up
to 15% of the number of units sold in the offering to cover over-allotments, if any, or their compensation options.
Accordingly, after giving effect to the sale of 13,461,538 units in our offering at an offering price of Cdn$1.30
($1.11) per unit (the midpoint of our estimated range) and the use of the net proceeds derived from their sale, the as
adjusted, net tangible book value of our common stock would have been $18,360,904 or $0.45 per share at
September 30, 2005. Although these calculations show an immediate increase in the pro forma net tangible book value
per common share of $0.24, they also disclose the immediate dilution per common share purchased by new investors
of $0.66.

50

Edgar Filing: GRYPHON GOLD CORP - Form SB-2/A

68

   The following table illustrates the per share effect of this dilution on the common shares purchased by new
investors in this offering of Cdn$17,500,000 ($15,000,000) at an assumed offering price of Cdn$1.30 ($1.11) per unit
(the midpoint of our estimated range) based on a September 30, 2005 pro forma:

Units(1)(2)(3)

Initial public offering price $ 1.11
Net tangible book value per share at September 30, 2005 $ 0.21
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ 0.24

As adjusted net tangible book value $ 0.45
Dilution per share to new investors $ 0.66
Dilution percentage per share to new investors 59.5%

(1) Assumes the sale of 13,461,538 units in our offering at an offering price of Cdn$1.30 ($1.11) per unit (the
midpoint of our estimated range).

(2) Assumes no exercise by the underwriters of their option to purchase up to 15% of the number of units sold in the
offering to cover over-allotments, if any, or their compensation options. Assumes no exercise of the warrants
included in the units, which are exercisable at Cdn$   per share.

(3) Expressed in United States dollars. The offering price and proceeds of the offering have been converted from